
October 2019 Financial Report

December 2019 Delegates’ Meeting



REVENUE & EXPENSE SUMMARY
AS OF OCTOBER 31, 

(IN THOUSANDS)
2019 2018

REVENUES $64,978 $62,004

EXPENSES 60,712 62,478

OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS) $4,266 ($474)



TOTAL REVENUES 
YTD COMPARISON

AS OF OCTOBER 31, 

$3 million   +4.8%



CORE REGISTRATION VOLUMES 
YTD COMPARISON 

AS OF OCTOBER 31,
(rounded)

2019:
Litters 215,000     +3%
Dogs 499,000     +1.5%

2018:
Litters 209,000
Dogs 492,000 



Revenue Increases YOY
Registration related items: 

Dogs $482,000
Litters $287,000
Transfers $193,000
Pedigrees $87,000

AKC.TV $614,000 
Royalties & Sponsors $481,000 
Ecommerce $106,000  
Marketplace $60,000  



SPORTS AND EVENTS
YTD COMPARISON 

AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2019
(rounded)

• >19,700 Events +5%

• > 2.8 million Entries +2%

• >$760,000 Revenue +5%



TOTAL EXPENSES
YTD COMPARISON 

AS OF OCTOBER 31, 

$1.8 million 3%



Expense Fluctuations YOY
Payroll and Benefits  $468,000

Consultants $1,043,000

AKC.TV ($825,000)

Equipment and maintenance $486,000  

Postage and Supplies $385,000

Contributions $305,000  



INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE
FOR TEN MONTHS ENDED 

OCTOBER 31, 2019

• Investment return        14.6%

• Benchmark for AKC’s 
combined market portfolio 13.0%

• Investment gain   $12.7 million



AKC BALANCE SHEET 
COMPARATIVE 2019 vs. 2018

(IN MILLIONS)

Oct 19 July 19 Dec 18

TOTAL ASSETS $153.4 $174.1 $159.3

TOTAL LIABILITIES $84.1 $104.8 $109.5

TOTAL NET ASSETS $69.3 $69.3 $49.8



Enjoy this wonderful weekend ahead!

Happy Holidays and
Healthy New Year in 2020!
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Good morning Everyone! Thank you very much for joining us 

here today amidst the celebration of events that comprise the 

AKC National Championship presented by Royal Canin!  Before 

we continue to enjoy in all the festivities with such great 

people and most especially the wonderful dogs from all 

around the world - I am here to provide you with unaudited 

standalone financial results of The American Kennel Club 

through October 31, 2019.   

Taking a macro review, I’ll begin with our year to date 

revenues and expenses.  Through our most recent month-end 

closing, we have recorded nearly $65.0 million dollars in Total 

Revenue and $60.7 million dollars in Total Expenses, for an 

Operating Income of almost $4.3 million dollars.  In 

comparison to our prior year audited results where we 

recognized $62.0 million dollars in Revenue with $62.4 million 

dollars in Expenses for an operating loss of just under 

$500,000 dollars.    

A key headline to specifically showcase is that our total year 

to date revenue comparison presents an overall increase of 

$3.0 million dollars or 4.8% from that of October 31, 2018.  

Let’s discover where our finest successes have been.   

Core Registration Volumes through October 31.  We have 

registered grand totals of 215,000 litters and 499,000 dogs 

over 10 months this year.  Our litter volume has increased by 
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3% from 209,000 in 2018, while our dog registrations have 

risen by 1.5% from 492,000 at October 31, 2018.  We continue 

to remain optimistic in our objectives and as we approach the 

remaining two months of the fiscal year, our ambitious goals 

remain to exceed milestones of 250,000 litters and 580,000 

dogs which both would mark improvement over the 2018 

year.   

Let's measure our Major Revenue Sources and their increases 

year over year.  Registration related items.  Specifically, Dogs.  

We have recorded an additional $482,000 in revenue this year 

which is a 3.2% increase from 2018.  Our Litter Revenue 

increase of $287,000 dollars reflects an even better growth at 

4%.  Reg Transfers have garnered an additional 14% or 

$193,000 dollars above last year. Pedigrees also have 

displayed a modest 2% increase which has equaled $87,000 

dollars of additional revenue.  Outside of Registrations, our 

next largest areas of revenue increases include a number of 

various programs throughout the organization: AKC.TV year-

to-date has produced added revenue of $614,000 dollars 

which we expect to positively continue through the end of our 

fiscal year.  Royalties & Sponsors have generated an annual 

increase in revenue of more than $480,000 dollars supporting 

AKC programs.  Our Ecommerce platform has contributed an 

increase of $106,000 dollars year over year, and our 

Marketplace program has increased $60,000 or 5% above 
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2018 level.  Next, we will focus our analysis on the year’s 

success in our Sports and Events programs.     

Comparing year to date activities in Sports and Events, there 

have been more than 19,700 events representing a 5% 

increase from the 2018 period.  Our events have recorded 

greater than 2.8 million entries, which reflects a 2% increase 

from last year.  These successes have directly reflected a 5% or 

$760,000 dollar increase to Revenue across all of our Sports 

and Events.  Congratulations to everyone involved!!        

Let’s next measure the cost side of the equation.  Through 

October 31, 2019 our total expenses have declined by $1.8 

million dollars or 3% as compared to the ten months of 2018.      

In reviewing our Expense fluctuations year over year, we note 

Payroll and Benefits have declined by $468,000 dollars this 

notwithstanding a minor 2% increase in Headcount from 2018.  

Monies spent on Consultants have decreased by more than $1 

million dollars since our prior year.  This is primarily due to the 

relocation of both our AKC headquarters and AKC Museum of 

The Dog that took place during 2018.  Our AKC.TV program 

which is flourishing tremendous growth during 2019 has 

incurred increased costs of $825,000 dollars this first full 

inaugural year.  Equipment and maintenance costs have been 

controlled by $486,000 dollars or 40% as compared to last 

year.  Postage and supplies costs company-wide have declined 
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by greater than $385,000 over the first ten months this year.  

Our year-to-date contributions are comparatively below last 

year by $305,000 dollars.  However, we do expect to match 

last year’s support efforts by calendar year-end.   

Aside from our operating results analysis, we will briefly 

glance at our investment portfolio results. For the 10-month 

period ending October 31, 2019 our portfolio has unrealized 

gains of $12.7 million dollars or a 14.6% return. The portfolio 

has outperformed its benchmark of 13% by 1.6%.  If this 

performance continues through the balance of our fiscal year 

this could very well afford us record breaking results. 

The Balance Sheet of the AKC still exhibits plenty of financial 

strength and capacity.  With $153.4 million dollars in Total 

Assets and $84.1 million in Total Liabilities we are successfully 

sustaining just over $69 million in Total Net Assets, this 

remains unchanged from last quarter’s report and just under a 

$20 million dollar increase from our December 2018 audited 

financial results.  Thanks to everyone on the Board, 

Management and Staff, and the Delegate Body for 

contributing to these exceptional results throughout 2019!      

I look forward to providing you a full year report on 2019 at 

our next meeting in March.  Enjoy this wonderful weekend 

ahead, and to all I wish a Happy Holidays and Healthy New 

Year in 2020!   


	December_2019_JB_Delegates_Presentation_FINAL
	December_2019_JB_Delegates_Presentation_Script_NA

